TABLE - 180

ACTUAL DEMAND FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BASED ON THE SURVEY
DONE BY THE TEXTILES COMMITTEE

(Rs. in crore)

YEARS

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

PRODUCTION

3705

4402

5753

6155

4063

4245

EXPORT

361

377

425

640

607

525

PRODUCTION
(Minus Exports)

3344

4025

5328

5515

3456

3720

IMPORTS (less parts
imported by
machinery
manufacturers i.e.
15% of Production)

1916

4405

6021

4332

3802

3863

TOTAL

DOMESTIC

DEMAND

5260

8430

11349

9847

7258

7583

% Share of
demand met by
indigenous
industry

64

48

47

56

48

49

Note- from 2004-05 to 2008-09 data is based on the survey done by theTextile Committee.

Source : TMMA




