TABLE - 180

ACTUAL DEMAND FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BASED ON THE SURVEY DONE BY THE TEXTILES COMMITTEE

(Rs. in crore)

YEARS	PRODUCTION	EXPORT	PRODUCTION (Minus Exports)	imported by machinery manufacturers i.e. 15% of Production)	TOTAL DOMESTIC DEMAND	% Share of demand met by indigenous industry
2004-05	3705	361	3344	1916	5260	64
2005-06	4402	377	4025	4405	8430	48
2006-07	5753	425	5328	6021	11349	47
2007-08	6155	640	5515	4332	9847	56
2008-09	4063	607	3456	3802	7258	48
2009-10	4245	525	3720	3863	7583	49

Note- from 2004-05 to 2008-09 data is based on the survey done by the Textile Committee.

Source : TMMA